
 
TEACHING SCHEDULE - MASTER OF SHARIAH (CONTEMPORARY STUDIES) 

MIXED-MODE 
SEMETSER I, 2025/2026 

 

Course 
Course 
Code 

Credit 
Hours 

Title 
Medium of 

Instructions 
Coordinator Venue Day Time 

Faculty Core 
Courses 

IOX7001 3 

Research Methodology 
Occ.1 

Malay/English 
Dr. Atifah Binti Ahmad Yusoff 
+603 79676014 
atifah@um.edu.my 

BS1  
Additional 

Thursday 3-6pm 

Research Methodology 
Occ. 2 

Arabic 

Dr. Mohamad Azrien Bin 
Mohamed Adnan 
+603 79676001 
mdazrien@um.edu.my 

BS1 Saturday 3-6pm 

IOX7004 3 

Methodology of Shariah 
Studies 
Occ.1 

Malay / English 

Dr. Ariyanti Mustapha 
+603 7967 6011 
ariyanti@um.edu.my 
 

BS31 Wednesday 
3-6pm 

 

Methodology of Shariah 
Studies 
Occ. 2 

Arabic 

Dr. Amer Abdulwahab Mahyoub 
Murshed 
+603 7967 6005 
almurshed@um.edu.my 

BS32 Wednesday 

 
3-6pm 

 
 
 

Programme Core 
Courses 

IOK7002 3 
Contemporary Islamic 
Law 

Malay/English 
Assoc Prof Dr. Mohd Zaidi Daud 
+603 7967 6073 
zaididaud@um.edu.my 

BSJSU Wednesday 3-6pm 

IOK7003 3 
Contemporary Siasah 
Syar’iyyah 

Malay / English / 
Arabic 

Assoc Prof Dr. Mohamad Zaidi bin 
Abdul Rahman 
+603 7967 6068 
mzaidi@um.edu.my 

BS32 Tuesday 3-6pm 

Elective Courses  
 

(Choose ONE 
course only) 

IOK7006 3 
Contemporary Islamic 
Jurisprudence 

Malay / English / 
Arabic 

Assoc Prof Dr. Nor Fahimah Mohd 
Razif 
+603-79676035 
norfahimah@um.edu.my 

BSJSU 
 

Tuesday 3-6pm 

IOK7008 3 
Effective Governance in 
Islam 

Malay / English 

Prof. Dr Sharifah Hayaati Syed 
Ismail 
+603-79676068 
sashsiaq@um.edu.my 

BSJSU Monday 3-6pm 
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IOK7009 3 
Contemporary Issues in 
Islamic Economics 

Malay / English 

Dr Nor Aini Ali 
+603-79676006 
ani@um.edu.my 
 

BSJSE Monday 3-6pm 

IOK7010 3 
Contemporary Ijtihad in 
Islamic Economics 
and Finance 

Malay / English 

Prof Dr Asmak Ab Rahman 
+603-79676042 
asmak@um.edu.my 
 

BSJSE Tuesday 3-6pm 
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